

ARSS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS LIMITED													
Regd. Office : Plot No.-38, Sector-A, Zone-D, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar, Odisha - 751010 Corp. Office : ARSS Mall, Plot no-40, Community Centre, Block-A, Paschim Vihar, Opp-Jwalaheri Market, New Delhi - 110063 E-mail : cs@arssgroup.in, Website: www.arssgroup.in, CIN: L14103OR2000PLC006230													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022													
Key numbers of Financial Results (Rs. in Lakhs)													
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31.12.2022 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un Audited)	31.12.2021 (Un Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	10,737.18	6,608.68	5,248.93	24,524.92	16,571.81	28,881.93	10,737.18	6,608.68	5,248.93	24,524.92	16,571.81	28,881.93
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	58.22	396.67	314.42	465.31	(3,154.03)	(10,833.73)	58.22	396.67	312.34	465.32	(3,156.11)	(10,835.59)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	58.22	396.67	314.42	465.31	(3,154.03)	(10,833.73)	63.26	412.42	319.69	487.31	(3,140.79)	(10,796.00)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.41	343.52	272.56	303.15	(3,327.78)	(11,078.80)	7.45	359.27	277.83	325.15	(3,314.54)	(11,041.07)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	2.41	343.52	272.56	303.15	(3,327.78)	(11,078.80)	7.45	359.27	277.83	325.15	(3,314.54)	(11,041.07)
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80	2,273.80
7.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	0.01	1.51	1.20	1.33	(14.64)	(48.72)	0.03	1.58	1.22	1.43	(14.58)	(48.56)

Notes:
a) The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended Dec 31, 2022 have been reviewed and approved by the Interim Resolution Professional of the Company on February 14, 2023. These results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended Dec 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st Dec, 2022, are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com as well as on the website of the Company - www.arssgroup.in.

ARSS Infrastructure Projects Limited
Sd/- Uday Narayan Mitra
(Interim Resolution Professional)
IP Reg. No.: IBBI/PA-001/IP-P00793/2017-18/11360

Date : 14th February, 2023
Place: Bhubaneswar
(Rajesh Agarwal, Managing Director)
DIN - 00217823 (Suspended During CIRP)

cello Wim Plast Ltd.													
Regd. Office : Survey-No.324 / 4 to 7 of Kachigam, Village Kachigam, Daman-396 210. Tel.: (022) 2686 3426/ 3427 Email : wimplast@celloworld.com CIN : L25209DD1988PLC001544 Website : www.cellowimplast.com													
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022													
(₹ In lakhs except EPS)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED		
		31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	7,965.41	7,886.43	8,274.84	23,890.77	22,249.32	31,675.41	7,965.41	7,950.94	8,643.41	23,890.77	22,419.56	31,875.14
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,284.86	1,258.94	1,336.59	3,754.20	3,094.84	4,759.32	1,284.97	1,310.58	1,343.54	3,754.44	3,045.26	4,676.61
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,284.86	1,258.94	1,336.59	3,754.20	3,094.84	4,759.32	1,284.97	1,310.58	1,343.54	3,754.44	3,045.26	4,676.61
4.	Net profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	949.51	947.21	1,005.47	2,804.69	2,326.67	3,533.92	949.60	985.80	1,010.63	2,804.89	2,289.41	3,472.49
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	924.08	1,029.22	1,014.61	2,866.55	2,360.02	3,562.68	924.16	1,044.72	1,017.74	2,866.75	2,336.92	3,525.02
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34	1,200.34
7.	Other Equity						40,074.92						39,982.36
8.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)												
	1. Basic :	7.91	7.89	8.38	23.37	19.38	29.44	7.91	8.13	8.40	23.37	19.19	29.13
	2. Diluted :	7.91	7.89	8.38	23.37	19.38	29.44	7.91	8.13	8.40	23.37	19.19	29.13

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.cellowimplast.com.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2023. The statutory auditor of the company has carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
3. During the reporting quarter the Company, Wim Plast Limited disinvested its stake in one of its subsidiary namely, Wim Plast Molditipo Private Limited. Hence, the results of the said subsidiary are not consolidated in this quarter. The Financial results are not comparable with last year same quarter and nine months.

Date: February 13, 2023
Place: Mumbai

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Wim Plast Limited
Sd/-
Pradeep G. Rathod
(CEO, Chairman & Managing Director)
(DIN - 00027527)

Bata													
BATA INDIA LIMITED													
REGD. OFFICE: 27B, CAMAC STREET, 1st FLOOR, KOLKATA 700016 CIN: L19201WB1931PLC007261 Telephone: 033 23014400, Fax: 033 22895748 E-mail: in-customer.service@bata.com; Website: www.bata.in													
EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022													
(In Rs. Millions except per share data)													
S.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED						
		3 months ended 31st December 2022	3 months ended 30th September 2022	3 months ended 31st December 2021	9 months ended 31st December 2022	9 months ended 31st December 2021	Year ended 31st March 2022	3 months ended 31st December 2022	3 months ended 30th September 2022	3 months ended 31st December 2021	9 months ended 31st December 2022	9 months ended 31st December 2021	Year ended 31st March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	9002.10	8297.55	8413.02	26729.83	17224.72	23877.19	9002.10	8297.55	8413.02	26729.83	17224.72	23877.19
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1096.33	681.41	972.78	3374.47	524.14	1368.27	1097.56	720.55	972.59	3415.38	551.00	1397.02
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1096.33	681.41	972.78	3374.47	524.14	1368.27	1097.56	720.55	972.59	3415.38	551.00	1397.02
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	831.11	511.10	723.59	2535.60	380.88	1008.87	831.91	548.21	723.21	2573.81	400.33	1029.93
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	830.36	505.44	722.85	2528.44	366.38	1004.52	831.16	542.55	722.47	2566.65	385.83	1025.58
6.	Equity Share Capital	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64	642.64
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						17499.64						17503.88
8.	Earning per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualized- Basic & Diluted	6.47	3.98	5.63	19.73	2.96	7.85	6.47	4.27	5.63	20.03	3.11	8.01

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz., www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and also on the website of the Company - www.bata.in.
b) The Company has complied with MCA Notifications dated 24th July 2020, and 18th June 2021, on IND-AS 116 for rent concessions which were granted due to COVID-19 pandemic. According to the notifications, out of total rent concessions confirmed for the nine months ended 31st December 2022, 31st December 2021 and for the year ended 31st March 2022, Rs. NIL, Rs. 542.23 million and Rs. 585.48 million respectively have been accounted as a reduction from rent expense. Further, rent concession for quarter ended 31st December 2022, 30th September 2022 and 31st December 2021 - Rs. NIL, Rs. NIL and Rs. 47.85 million respectively, have been accounted as a reduction from rent expenses.

For and on the behalf of the Board of Directors
Gunjan Shah
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO

Gurugram
14.02.2023

SNEAKER STUDIO

at Bata

300STYLES 9 BRANDS

DOLLAR WEAR THE CHANGE												
DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED												
(CIN : L17299WB1993PLC058969)												
Registered Office : OM Tower 15th Floor 32, J.L. Nehru Road Kolkata - 700 071 Phone No : 033-2288 4064-66 Fax : 033-2288 4063 E-mail : investors@dollarglobal.in Website : www.dollarglobal.in												
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Year ended December 31, 2022												
(₹ In Lakhs)												
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Year Ended 31-12-2022		Year to Date as on 31-12-2022		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31-12-2021						
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited					
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited					
1.	Total Income from Operations	28,533.99	98,745.01	38,149.03								
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	1,120.50	6,625.08	5,960.03								
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items #)	1,120.50	6,625.08	5,960.03								
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items#)	773.60	5,198.89	4,435.03								
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	773.60	5,217.55	4,435.03								
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,134.32	1,134.32	1,134.32								
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-								
8.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted*	1.36	9.17	7.82								

Key Numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results
(₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Year Ended 31-12-2022		Year to Date as on 31-12-2022		Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31-12-2021	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	28,533.99	98,745.01	38,149.03			
2.	Profit Before Tax from Continuing Operations	1,120.50	6,625.08	5,960.03			
3.	Profit After Tax from Continuing Operations	873.59	5,456.14	4,440.67			

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the three and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results are available on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dollarglobal.in).
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at its respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
3. The Company has prepared the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statement on quarterly basis and the Unaudited Consolidated financial figures include joint venture of the Company viz. Pepe Jeans Innerfashion Private Limited.
4. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, wherever considered necessary.
5. The Statutory Auditors have provided un-modified Limited Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results (both Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the three and nine months ended December 31, 2022.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Dollar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vinod Kumar Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00877949

Place : KOLKATA
Date : February 14, 2023

OUR COLLECTIONS

DOLLAR | BIGBOSS | DOLLAR | MISSY | DOLLAR | CHAMPION | DOLLAR | LEHAR

DOLLAR | ULTRA | DOLLAR | WINTERCARE | FORCE NXT

KPL KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED												
CIN:U45203TN1999PLC043322												
(A Company of Chennai Port Authority)												
(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways - Government of India)												
Registered Office : 2 nd Floor (North wing) & 3 rd Floor, Jawahar building, 17, Rajaji Salai, Chennai - 600 001 Tel: +91 (44) 2525 1666; Fax: +91 (44) 25251665; Website: www.kamarajarport.in												
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER 2022												
Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015												
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended				
		31 st Dec 2022	30 th Sep 2022	31 st Dec 2021	31 st Dec 2022	31 st Dec 2021	31 st Mar 2022					
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited					
(Rupees in lakhs)												
1.	Total Income including Revenue from Operations	26879.84	25463.29	19304.95	76111.46	60359.56	85083.81					
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20509.85	19238.28	12382.09	54621.64	39911.65	53858.66					
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20509.85	19238.28	12382.09	54621.64	39911.65	53858.66					
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13153.23	12422.27	9584.85	35347.22	31952.80	44019.96					
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13159.54	12420.70	9579.36	35351.95	31947.31	44145.69					
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00					
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	239710.30	226555.25	216152.17	239710.30	216152.17	225350.55					
8.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-					
9.	Net Worth	269710.30	256555.25	246152.17	269710.30	246152.17	255350.55					
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	45912.49	45912.48	45888.08	45912.49	45888.08	45897.85					
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	0.00	-	-	-					
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.25	0.27	0.29	0.25	0.29	0.28					
13.	"Earnings per Share (Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) # - Basic & Diluted - in Rs."	4.39	4.14	3.19	11.78	10.65	14.72					
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-					
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	8484.93	8321.03	7777.50	8484.93	7777.50	7993.23					
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.24	1.18	2.31	2.77	4.81	3.42					
17.	Interest Coverage Ratio	15.0										